NOTICE

City of Evansville Youth Center Board Meeting Evansville Youth Center, 209 South First Street Monday, March 25th, 2024, 5:30 pm

Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Motion to waive the reading of the minutes of the January 22, 2024 board meeting and approve as printed
- 5. Civility reminder
- 6. Citizen Appearances other than agenda items listed
- 7. Youth Center operations placeholder
- 8. Unfinished
- 9. New business
 - a. Discussion and possible action on Evansville Youth Center assessment
 - b. Discussion of Evansville Youth Center closing date
- 10. Next Meeting Date: April 22nd, 5:30 pm
- 11. Motion to Adjourn

Ben Corridon, Evansville Youth Center Chair